
The refined simplicity of the TORN Line brings an extra level to the most 

diverse interiors, and that in almost every place. As a beacon of tranquility 

and inspiration. Thanks to the electric Optimyst® fire, TORN fireplaces are also 

clean, safe and sustainable, with atmospheric flames that consist only of cold 

water vapour and light. Experience the power of essence.

Refined simplicity
The refined simplicity of the TORN Line brings an extra level of ambiance to 

the most diverse interiors, exactly where you want it. All of this is due to the 

fascinating yet safe Optimyst® flames and the compact, Freestanding design, 

which does not require a chimney. The high model is equipped with pleasant 

and silent electric heating. Experience the power of essence.

• Compact size for ambiance almost everywhere in your home

• Easy-fill water tank, for several hours of operation

• Logset included

• Built-in thermosatic heater can be operated separately (Torn 100 only)

Optimyst® | 230V/50Hz | 64 / 2000 Watt

Torn 64 | 100

level of fire

Torn 64 Torn 100

Flame Effect
Surprising by the floating 
flame and smoke effect and 
variable flame intensity..

All-season flames
Enjoy the unique charm of 
a fireplace 365 days a year 
using the flames without 
the heat.

Multi-function Remote
Control all functions of the 
fireplace from the comfort 
of your chair. 

Flame technology
Optimyst® flame 
technology, flame patterns 
by cold water vapour.

Installation
Freestanding model

Plug and Play
Easy to connect to a 
standard socket for instant 
atmosphere.



Unit dimensions All dimensions are in mm

Torn 64 l 100

Torn 64 Torn 100

 533 

 5
70

 

 350 

 6
58

 

 2 

 255 

 2
55

 

 533 

 5
70

 

 350 

 6
58

 

 2 

 255 
 2

55
 

 688 

 4
10

 
 3

80
 

 2
10

 

 400 

 3
6 

 1
00

0 

 2 

 3
54

 

 692 

 350 

 2 

 1
03

6 

 688 

 4
10

 
 3

80
 

 2
10

 

 400 

 3
6 

 1
00

0 

 2 

 3
54

 

 692 

 350 

 2 

 1
03

6 

Disclaimer
We have compiled this publication with the utmost care. The information in this publication can be shown inaccurately, may have been changed or supplemented.
This publication can be changed. Glen Dimplex is not responsible for the action taken, decisions of results based solely on the information contained in this publication.

Torn 64 Torn 100

General 
specifications

Fire system Optimyst® Optimyst®

Article number SET009 SET008

EAN code 8716412221637 8716412221620

Model Freestanding Freestanding

View of the fire Front Front

Colour Black Black

Decoration / fuel bed Logset Logset

Product size
Measurements view of the fire 
(WxH) (cm) 22x20 41x38

Outside dimensions WxHxD (cm) 53,3x65,8x35 68,8x103,6x35

Features

Heat output No Yes

Thermostat No Yes

Remote control Yes Yes

Manual controlling directly at the 
fireplace possible yes / no Yes Yes

Light module LED LED

Sound module No No

Colour effects settings No No

Power 
consumption

Heat setting 1 in W - 1000

Heat setting 2 in W - 2000

Flame only operation in W 64W 200W

Max. consumption 64W 2000W

Voltage Voltage/Electrical frequency 230V/50Hz 230V/50Hz

Specifications

Product weight in kg 30,5 69

Length of the cord 1,5 m 1,5 m

Warranty 2 years 2 years




